EEA Scheduled Services 2016 (a) (b) (c)

Passenger Services

BA CITYFLYER LTD

BMI REGIONAL

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

EASTERN AIRWAYS

EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD
FLYBE LTD

JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

MONARCH AIRLINES

THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD
THOMSON AIRWAYS LTD
VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 1.13)
(b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

14,599
11,858
138,822
658
424,697
35,928
79,913
286
54,275
54,022
789

815,848

1,275

1,275

817,123

Stage
Flights

18,944
17,345
128,908
1,414
369,594
54,013
39,692
652
28,185
21,675
416

680,838

1,428

1,428

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

1,135,692
355,280
15,774,942
32,607
54,057,045
3,165,586
6,389,690
20,201
4,312,085
4,362,575
92,113

1

89,697,817

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

1,285,390
543,229
21,871,265
32,529
70,873,750
3,278,370
14,647,411
13,574
10,972,219
12,235,993
184,121

135,937,850

682,266 1,453,256 89,697,817 135,937,850

Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air

Transport Licences.

(c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are
included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

934,840
270,650
17,666,474
15,664
63,393,165
2,202,705
13,320,215
9,759
8,321,335
10,975,901
174,294

117,285,001

117,285,001

As
% of
Avail

72.7
49.8
80.8
48.2
89.4
67.2
90.9
71.9
75.8
89.7
94.7

86.3

86.3

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

552
316

34,727

22,891

22,891

57,618

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

128,600
62,063
2,374,138
3,253
6,024,244
357,183
1,384,202
1,452
1,154,322
1,210,086
22,364

12,721,906

49,511

49,511

12,771,417

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Freight
(000)

3
41,556

11

1,391
903

43,865

18,765

18,765

62,630

Table 1.7.2

As

Passenger % of
(000)  Avail
83,178 64.7
23,007 37.1
1,634,671  70.9
1,332 40.9
5,388,514  89.4
187,236 52.4
1,132,242  81.8
827 57.0
706,319 61.3
932,847 77.2
14,816  66.2
10,104,989 79.8
- 379

- 379
10,104,989 79.7



