	Aircraft -Km (000)	Stage Flights	A/C Hours	Number of Passengers Uplifted	Seat-Km Available (000)	Seat-Km Used (000)	As % of Avail	Cargo Uplifted Tonnes	Tonne-Km Available (000)	Total (000)	Mail (000)	Freight (000)	Passenger (000)	As % of Avail
Passenger Services														
BA CITYFLYER LTD	14,599	18,944	29,848	1,135,692	1,285,390	934,840	72.7	1	128,600	83,178	-	-	83,178	64.7
BMI REGIONAL	11,858	17,345	24,680	355,280	543,229	270,650	49.8	4	62,063	23,010	-	3	23,007	37.1
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	138,822	128,908	268,027	15,774,942	21,871,265	17,666,474	80.8	33,831	2,374,138	1,682,923	6,696	41,556	1,634,671	70.9
EASTERN AIRWAYS	658	1,414	1,661	32,607	32,529	15,664	48.2	-	3,253	1,332	-	-	1,332	40.9
EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD	424,697	369,594	749,381	54,057,045	70,873,750	63,393,165	89.4	-	6,024,244	5,388,514	=	-	5,388,514	89.4
FLYBE LTD	35,928	54,013	83,449	3,165,586	3,278,370	2,202,705	67.2	23	357,183	187,247	-	11	187,236	52.4
JET2.COM LTD	79,913	39,692	125,979	6,389,690	14,647,411	13,320,215	90.9	-	1,384,202	1,132,242	=	-	1,132,242	81.8
LOGANAIR LTD	286	652	788	20,201	13,574	9,759	71.9	-	1,452	827	-	-	827	57.0
MONARCH AIRLINES	54,275	28,185	85,406	4,312,085	10,972,219	8,321,335	75.8	552	1,154,322	707,710	-	1,391	706,319	61.3
THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD	54,022	21,675	79,776	4,362,575	12,235,993	10,975,901	89.7	316	1,210,086	933,750	-	903	932,847	77.2
THOMSON AIRWAYS LTD	789	416	1,196	92,113	184,121	174,294	94.7	-	22,364	14,816	-	-	14,816	66.2
VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Passenger Services	815,848	680,838	1,450,190	89,697,817	135,937,850	117,285,001	86.3	34,727	12,721,906	10,155,550	6,696	43,865	10,104,989	79.8
Cargo Only Services														
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	1,275	1,428	3,066	-	-	-	-	22,891	49,511	18,765	-	18,765	-	37.9
Total Cargo Only Services	1,275	1,428	3,066	-	-	-	-	22,891	49,511	18,765	-	18,765	-	37.9
Grand Total	817,123	682,266	1,453,256	89,697,817	135,937,850	117,285,001	86.3	57,618	12,771,417	10,174,315	6,696	62,630	10,104,989	79.7

⁽a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 1.13)
(b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air Transport Licences.

⁽c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.